RESOLUTION NO. 2009-142

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT
AMENDMENT WITH S & G ENTERPRISES FOR INSTALLATION OF VEHICLE
EMERGENCY RESPONSE EQUIPMENT ALONG WITH REMOVAL AND REPAIR
FOR CITY VEHICLES BY EXTENDING THE CONTRACT TERM ONE YEAR IN AN
AMOUNT OF \$187,000 FOR A TOTAL COMPENSATION AMOUNT NOT TO
EXCEED \$352,000

WHEREAS, the City provides police services, animal services and community enhancement within the City of Elk Grove which requires the deployment of emergency response equipment and safety vehicles with appropriate emergency response lighting; and

WHEREAS, S & G Enterprises has satisfactorily provided emergency response equipment installation, removal and repair to the City; and

WHEREAS, the current emergency response equipment, lighting, removal and repair contract allows for one, one-year extension; and

WHEREAS, the current emergency response equipment, lighting, removal and repair contract terminates no later than July 31, 2009.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute a contract amendment with S & G Enterprises for installation of emergency response equipment, lighting, removal and repair services and extending the contract term for one year to July 31, 2010 in the amount of \$187,000 for a total compensation amount not to exceed \$352,000.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 22nd day of July 2009.

PATRICK HUME, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ASÖN LINDGREN NASSISTANT CITY CLERK / SUSAN COCHRAN. CITY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2009-142

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Jason Lindgren, Assistant City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on July 22, 2009 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Hume, Scherman, Cooper, Davis, Detrick

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Jasan Lindgren, Assistant City Clerk

City of Elk Grove, California